Exhibit No._ (MCD-8)
Docket Nos. UE-110876/UG-110877/UE-120436/UG-120437
Witness: Michael C. Deen

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,
Docket No. UE-110876
Docket No. UG-110877
Docket No. UE-120436
Docket No. UG-120437
(consolidated)

Complainant,
V.

AVISTA CORPORATION d/b/a AVISTA
UTILITIES,

Respondent.
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AVISTA RESPONSE TO STAFF DR 265

September 19, 2012



AVISTA CORP.
RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

UE-120436 & UG-120437

JURISDICTION: WASHINGTON
CASE NO:

REQUESTER: WUTC Staff - Breda
TYPE: Data Request
REQUEST NO.: Staff — 265
REQUEST:

DATE PREPARED:

WITNESS:

RESPONDER:

DEPT:

TELEPHONE:

EMAIL:

Exhibit No. __ (MCD-8)
Page 1 of 1

06/08/2012

Scott Morris/Kelly Norwood

Patrick Ehrbar

State & Federal Regulation

(509) 495-8620

pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com

Referring to the pre-filed direct testimony of Scott L. Morris, Exhibit No. SLM-1T, page 13, please

produce a chart with the same level of detail, showing Avista’s rate increase activity since 2000.

RESPONSE:

Idaho
AVU-E-11-01
AVU-G-11-01
AVU-E-10-01
AVU-G-10-01
AVU-E-09-01
AVU-G-09-01
AVU-E-08-01
AVU-G-08-01
AVU-E-04-01 reconsid.
AVU-E-04-01
AVU-G-04-01

Oregon
UG-201
UG-186
UG-181
UG-153

Washington
UE-110876
UG-110877
UE-100467
UG-100468
UE-090134
UG-090135
UE-080416
UG-080417
UE-070804
UG-070805
UE-050482
UG-080483
UG-041515
UE-011595
UE-011595
UE-010395
UE-991606
UG-991607

Fuel
Electric
Natural Gas
Electric
Natural Gas
Electric
Natural Gas
Electric
Natural Gas
Electric
Electric
Natural Gas

Fuel

Natural Gas
Natural Gas
Natural Gas

Natural Gas

Fuel
Electric
Natural Gas
Electric
Natural Gas
Electric
Natural Gas
Electric
Natural Gas
Electric
Natural Gas
Electric
Natural Gas
Natural Gas
Electric
Electric
Electric
Electric
Natural Gas

Case Status

New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved

Case Status

New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved

Case Status

New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved
New Rates Approved

Effective Date

10/01/2011
10/01/2011
10/1/2010
10/1/2010
8/1/2009
8/1/2009
10/1/2008
10/1/2008
12/02/2004
9/9/2004
9/9/2004

Effective Date
3/15/11, 6/1/11 & 6/12
2/1/2010

4/1/08 & 11/1/08
10/1/2003

Effective Date
01-01-2012
01-01-2012
12-01-2010
12-01-2010
01-01-2010
01-01-2010
01-01-2009
01-01-2009
01-01-2008
01-01-2008
01-01-2006
01-01-2006
11-02-2004
07-01-2002*
03-06-2002
10-01-2001
12-01-2000
12-01-2000

Rate Increase

1.1%
1.6%
9.3%
2.6%
5.7%
2.1%
12.0%
4.7%
0.02%
16.9%
6.4%

Rate Increase

3.0%
7.1%
1.4%
9.9%

Rate Increase

4.6%
2.4%
7.4%
2.9%
2.8%
0.3%
9.1%
2.4%
9.3%
1.7%
7.5%
0.6%
3.9%
19.3%
6.2%
25.0%
-1.2%
2.2%

*Per Supplemental 5th Order, Docket UE-011595, $73.9 million (31.2%) in electric increases since October 1, 2001
were allocated as follows: $45.8 million (19.3%) to base rates and $28.2 million (11.9%) to amortization of energy

cost deferral balances.
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