BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,)))	
Complainant, v.)))	Docket No. UE-110876 Docket No. UG-110877 Docket No. UE-120436 Docket No. UG-120437
AVISTA CORPORATION d/b/a AVISTA UTILITIES,))	(consolidated)
Respondent.))	

EXHIBIT NO. ___ (MCD-8)

AVISTA RESPONSE TO STAFF DR 265

September 19, 2012

AVISTA CORP. RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

JURISDICTION:	WASHINGTON	DATE PREPARED:	06/08/2012
CASE NO:	UE-120436 & UG-120437	WITNESS:	Scott Morris/Kelly Norwood
REQUESTER:	WUTC Staff - Breda	RESPONDER:	Patrick Ehrbar
TYPE:	Data Request	DEPT:	State & Federal Regulation
REQUEST NO.:	Staff - 265	TELEPHONE:	(509) 495-8620
		EMAIL:	pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com

REQUEST:

Referring to the pre-filed direct testimony of Scott L. Morris, Exhibit No. SLM-1T, page 13, please produce a chart with the same level of detail, showing Avista's rate increase activity since 2000.

RESPONSE:

Idaho	<u>Fuel</u>	Case Status	Effective Date	Rate Increase
AVU-E-11-01	Electric	New Rates Approved	10/01/2011	1.1%
AVU-G-11-01	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	10/01/2011	1.6%
AVU-E-10-01	Electric	New Rates Approved	10/1/2010	9.3%
AVU-G-10-01	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	10/1/2010	2.6%
AVU-E-09-01	Electric	New Rates Approved	8/1/2009	5.7%
AVU-G-09-01	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	8/1/2009	2.1%
AVU-E-08-01	Electric	New Rates Approved	10/1/2008	12.0%
AVU-G-08-01	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	10/1/2008	4.7%
AVU-E-04-01 reconsid.	Electric	New Rates Approved	12/02/2004	0.02%
AVU-E-04-01	Electric	New Rates Approved	9/9/2004	16.9%
AVU-G-04-01	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	9/9/2004	6.4%
Oregon	<u>Fuel</u>	Case Status	Effective Date	Rate Increase
UG-201	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	3/15/11, 6/1/11 & 6/12	3.0%
UG-186	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	2/1/2010	7.1%
UG-181	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	4/1/08 & 11/1/08	1.4%
UG-153	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	10/1/2003	9.9%
Washington	<u>Fuel</u>	Case Status	Effective Date	Rate Increase
UE-110876	Electric	New Rates Approved	01-01-2012	4.6%
UG-110877	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	01-01-2012	2.4%
UE-100467	Electric	New Rates Approved	12-01-2010	7.4%
UG-100468	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	12-01-2010	2.9%
UE-090134	Electric	New Rates Approved	01-01-2010	2.8%
UG-090135	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	01-01-2010	0.3%
UE-080416	Electric	New Rates Approved	01-01-2009	9.1%
UG-080417	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	01-01-2009	2.4%
UE-070804	Electric	New Rates Approved	01-01-2008	9.3%
UG-070805	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	01-01-2008	1.7%
UE-050482	Electric	New Rates Approved	01-01-2006	7.5%
UG-080483	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	01-01-2006	0.6%
UG-041515	Natural Gas	New Rates Approved	11-02-2004	3.9%
UE-011595	Electric	New Rates Approved	07-01-2002*	19.3%
UE-011595	Electric	New Rates Approved	03-06-2002	6.2%
UE-010395	Electric	New Rates Approved	10-01-2001	25.0%
UE-991606	Electric	New Rates Approved	12-01-2000	-1.2%
				1.2/(

*Per Supplemental 5th Order, Docket UE-011595, \$73.9 million (31.2%) in electric increases since October 1, 2001 were allocated as follows: \$45.8 million (19.3%) to base rates and \$28.2 million (11.9%) to amortization of energy cost deferral balances.